I sisseu e buuinog 0kt -




MZ2S5 X 25
CAFP SCREW
wd

DIFF HUB (LEFT & RIGHT) x2

1. [ ASSEMBLING DIFFERENTIAL GEAR ]

%@

SHALLOW DENT)

(DEEP DENT

15 X 10 BEARING

DIFF DRIVE RING

8 X 5 BEARING
DIFFERENTIAL BALL x10

PLASTIC BEARING
DIFF DRIVE RING =

a
15 X 10 BEARING "@
THRUST WASHER

M2.5 X 25 CAP SCREW

DIFF DRIVER RING x4
OIFF PULLEY =2
DIFFERENTIAL BALL =20

2. [ ASSEMBLING CENTER SHAFT ]

©)
O_
ol

CENTER SPROCKER x2

4 X 10 BEARING
xd

B P

M4 THIN FLAT
WASHER

THRUST WASHER x4 i C:, .
THRUST BALL x16
PLASTIC BEARING x2 SHAFT H
[ — I
l Jﬁ;;ii;’fﬁr J
RE SP KET
DIRECT HUB
CENTER SHFT
4 M4 THIN FLAT WASHER )
2.1 [ ASSEMBLING CENTER SHAFT ]
__4 X 10 BEARING \
@ M4 THIN FLAT WASHER
— CENTER SPROCKET
BAG A-1 ‘_____@ 9 27.2mm )

M4 THICK FLAT WASHER

___.-'-'@ ‘l‘:-.-h—"
Md THICK FLAT WASHER ‘:‘-/
CENTER SPROCKET —

- ©
M4 THIN FLAT WASHER ¥

4 X 10 BEARING

Page.1




3. | MOUNTING CENTER SHAFT AND DIFF GEARS ]
- FRONT DIFF

FRONT BELT

BAG A-1

FRONT BELT x1
FRONT BULK (LEFT & RIGHT)

=1

MOUNT POST

BAG A-1

Hzﬁ x 12 HEAD SCREW
x

MOUNT POST x1
REAR BELT x1

rOTﬂH MOUNT & REAR BULK
LEFT & RIGHT ) x1

BAG A-1
REAR LOWER ARM HOLDER x1

MAIN CHASSIS
BAG A-2
M3 x B TAPPING
SCREW x 4

:-u.'. ¥ 10 SCREW x&

M3 x 16 SCREW = 2
POST x4

MAIN CHASSIS x1 REAR LOWER

ARM HOLDER

M3 x 16 SCREW

"8l s [ M3 x10 SCREW
8 = 8 Z> M3 x 8TAPPING SCREW

Page. 2




4. [ ASSEMBLING SPUR GEAR ]

M3 PLASTIC _— (5]

LOCK NUT - i —
” MAIN GEAR ADAFTER
BAG A-2 ) /
[-us x & HEAD SCREW x2 , o
M3 x 6 T, l' 0,

M3 PLASTIC LOCK NUT xi HEAD SCREW =
SPUR GEAR x1
MAIN GEAR ADAPTER xi
SHAFT PIN x1 SHAFT PIN

5. [ MOUNTING UPPER DECK ] § ——\M3 x 6 HEAD SCREW

M3 x 15 HEAD SCREW
BAG A-2 >

Cl:_ :&u PILLOW BALL MIDDLE POST

MIDDLE POST x2
MIDDLE DECK =1
UPPER DECK =1

4.8 PILLOW BALL

UPPER DECK

BAG A-2

MI = & HEAD SCREW
I- xd
B3I x 15
M3 x 8 HEAD [ 5, 13vew 12

TAPPING SCREW - MI x 8 HEAD
. TAPPING SCREW x2

6. [ MOUNTING FRONT SHOCK TOWER ] M3 x 25 CAP SCREW

BAG A-1

[

MY 2 25 CAP SCREW =x2
BAG A-2

EEEE]“; x 8 TAPPING SCREW
wd

DAMPER HOLDER x2 COLLAR
W3 FLAT WUT =2
FRONT SHOCK TOWLR xi

BAG A-B
COLLAR x2

DAMER HOLDER

FRONT SHOCK TOWER

M3 x 6
TAPPING SCREW

Page. 3




7. [ MOUNTING REAR SHOCK TOWER ]

BAG A-2

M3 x 6
HEAD SCREW x4

MY x 20

REAR SHOCK TOWER
DAMPER HOLDER x2

M3 FLAT NUT x2

ARUIENI caP SCREW x2

DAMPER HOLDER
M3 FLAT NUT

-
LY

BAG A-8
COLLAR x2

M3 x 20 CAP SCREW

SN

N

=9
--'3‘ .
7

4
N

5 -

1 )
N

- ', | h i

i

i

17

J REAR SHOCK TOEER

J.:I"

e M3 x 6
>0, HEAD SCREW

8. [ ASSEMBLING FRONT SUSPENSION ]

BAG A-3

FILLOW BALL =2
FROMT SUS-ARM x2

BAG A-4

0 = 5
BEARING =4

MY x 16
KING=PIN SCREW x2
DRIVE SHAFT x2

KNUCKLE =2
5.8 BALL x2

W2 E=RING =2

e

MY x 16
KING-PIN SCREW
_,-"‘" F
KMUCKLE
IFRONT — @\
SUS-ARM X M2 E=RING

M3 x 16
KING=PIN SCREW

4.8 PILLOW BALL

M3 x 16
KING=PIN SCREW

8.1 | ASSEMBLING FRONT SUSPENSION |

BAG A-4

© [l M5 FLAT WASHER x2

M3 x 12 HEAD
SCREW x2

POST =2

5.8 BALL x2

PIVOT BALL x2

18mm TURM BUCKLE x2
3Emm TURM BUCKLE x2
UPPER ARM JOINT x2
SET SCREW x2

e

BAG A-7

O PLASTIC BALL
PLASTIC BALL-

EMD CUP (A) x4
©
EMD CUP (B) x2

PLASTIC BALL
END CUP (C)

PLASTIC BALL
END CUP (B)

UPPER ARM JOINT

<9 35mmTURN BUCKLE '
: M3 x 12 HEAD
3. SCREW ==

DX, — PLASTIC BALL
[3)) END CUP (4)

————PLASTIC BALL
END CUP (B)

PLASTIC BALL
W END CUP (C)

WASHER
UPPER ARM JOINT \

PLASTIC BALL END CUP(B)|

Fage. 4



9. [ MOUNTING SUSPENSION FRONT ARMS

M3 x 16 KING—PIN SCREW M3 x 12 SCREW

BAG A-3

W3 x 8 HEAD
TAPPING SCREW x2

M3 x 12
TAPPING SCREW x2

FROMT BUMPER
ARM SHAFT x2

BAG A—4

M3 x 16
KING-PIN SCREW =2
m x 12 SCREW x2

M3 FLAT HUT =2

M2 E-RING x2
M3 x B
HEAD TAPPING TAPPING M2 E-RING
SCREW ARM SHAFT
FRONT BUMPER ./ SCREW
BAG A-5
10. [ ASSEMBLING REAR SUSPENSION ] lm R
HUB WING M3 FLAT NUT  PLASTIC BALL M3 x 6
e M \\ 49 END CUP (A) HEAD SCREW Dm M3 x 12 SCREW x2
PIVOT BALL M3 x 8

HEAD SCREW =2

PLASTIC BALL
3l _END CUP(B)

&, \

PLASTIC BALL
END CUP(B)

10 x 5
BEARING x4

PIVOT BALL =4
DRIVE SHAFT =2

REAR HUB x2

M3 FLAT MUT x2

18mm TURM BUCKLE x2
HUB WING =2

BAG A-7

PLASTIC BALL
@ END CUP (A) x2

END CUP (A) 10x5” M3 x8 O END CUP (8)
ul

18Bmm TURN BUCKLE REAR HUB BEARING SCREW

10.1 [ ASSEMBLING REAR SUSPENSION |

BAG A-3

C}:_;.a PILLOW BALL x2

REAR SUS-ARM x2

BAG A-5
HUB SHAFT x2
M2.5 E-RING x2




11. [ MOUNTING SUSPENSION REAR ARMS ]

M3 x 6
HEAD SCREW
AN

X

BAG A-3
M3 x & HEAD SCREW x2

M3 x 10 SCREW x2

HUB SHAFT =2
REAR BUMPER

BAG A-5

[‘jm M3 x 12 SCREW x2 HUB SHAFT

MY FLAT WUT x2

| -

12. [ ASSEMBLING SHOCK ABSORBERS ]

—) | — sHoCK

RN END CAP
M2 E-RING <29 '
rw — SHOCK END
K R e FROWT > LOMG
sHoch C= IR
shock oll
— OIL SEAL
SHOCK
BODY — =
UPPER
SPRING — | €
STOPPER
()
O—RING ‘< )
LOWER
: SPRING
SHOCK
CAP ot STOPPER
PLASTIC
BALL END —
— SHOCK
CUP' (A) ~ SPRING
*{FRONT>BLACK
REAR>SILIVER)
BAG A-8 (&) BAG A—8
UPPER SPRING STOPPER x4 S LONG SHOCK END {F xd
SHOCK BODY x=d SHORT SHOCK EMD (REAR) x2
SHOCK SHAFT x4 BAG A-7 BLACK SHOCK S [FLT x2
M2 E-RING x8 SILIVER SHOCK SPRING (REAR) x2
oo o Dl sy o T, o
SIHQ_I:H EJ.F' ca = END CUP (A) x4 olL SE_LL P X

Page. 6




oz
\ 32
=, T G T
e O AR T v
--r-:.'. A .,.,': "'.:‘I i:_ - _. -._- ﬁ Lo a ‘:.;
' T4 HE . AF H E ﬁ v E
¥t ¥ B d # St == =
R ; /w'“’ s B Ea‘ =
3 £ / = g _of - :I: xI : o
2 4) @ W0 & Wk - |8
‘1'. -"-‘ - . L= pr o '{ h m . §
a-'-" ] . . E% I I =
S i : - 4 EE .‘E f: - g
2 (o1 3% HIE
AT AN @ < = <«h||Z
s =% B 5 (28|12 3||5
z L C ‘\ -'-.-\'f] " A A O
u !-:_: i . g L':l
Q |(III ! z
=l / - ';..., e ; E =] :
(e %, g E o
e - g J&*
o o 2 R
WE MK o
E o - if. _:E nE §I! E ‘;i‘
= ol <3333 5. %
* & = 9T,
mS = § r 253
= £ a = z = :
- E
) 25538

13. [ MOUNTING SHOCK ABSORBERS & OTHER |

IR

BODY MOUNT

\

M3 PLASTIC
LOCK NUT

~
oDY CLIP

M3 x 12 HEAD
TAPPING SCREW

/

M3 LOCK NUT

M3 x 12 TAPPING SCREw -~ E

E‘ SPONGE BUMPER




N
MOTOR

=

MOTAR

3 x 8 HEAD SCREWY

%[_

\_ MOTOR MOUNT & REAR EIJLy

M3 x 12 SCREW x4

35mm TURN BUCKLE x1

48mm TURN BUCKLE =x1
PIVOT BALL x4

| IR

BAG A-7

END CUP (A) x2

PLASTIC BALL

—— PLASTIC BALL
|CE= & cor (8) x2

RECEIVER
BATTERY

-_‘_r,-"'
DOUBLE
< SIDED TAPE

|
= | 8K
I-U—j v
o ’ 4%
@, o
l:I:’II:I.
G ad 0=
- = “a
< = 3=
m [ 1] G Lad
EI
Ea L
i
2P 2
o e |
¥ | QY e nx 2
i ~NTE N Ea = o E=
-~ g = v " O 3
MmO =< ﬁ% “ wi-
k'\Iiﬂ o m o L _,_/J

HEAD SCREW x2 ﬁ

AG A-B
M3 x 8

W
(o




[ ASSEMBLING AND MOUNTING TIRE ]

15

-

/M5 THIN COLLAR

it

L
3

=
& i
Lad
5 B /3
S\ o

2 ]/,

1

M5 THICK COLLAR

- . £

=3 F3 &
T 25 38 [qg g,
- ]
11122 |2
< i
*00\l#| |z
33| | €8

o

xS ¥ oz

3 .='.=§ S
Fa ™
7493 28 8gqf |3
o] ad i
E:Eﬁgg .
gl |H=: =5
© O3 |
$| |E8

_i’#

;JQ!HT PIN

M5 THIN COLLA

Page. 9




